

University of North Dakota
UND Scholarly Commons

William Langer Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

3-1-1956

Letter from Senator Langer to Martin Cross Regarding US House Resolution 5566, March 1, 1956

William Langer

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers

Part of the Political History Commons, and the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

Langer, William, "Letter from Senator Langer to Martin Cross Regarding US House Resolution 5566, March 1, 1956" (1956). *William Langer Papers*. 631. https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers/631

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Langer Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

COP Jaco, Martin

March 1, 1956

he budion of fair

Hon. Martin Cross Chairman Three Affiliated Tribes New Town, North Dakota

Dear Martin:

This will acknowledge and thank you for your telegram of recent date concerning H.R. 5560 and ti was good of you to contact me on this.

You will be interested to know that I have already contacted Senator O'Mahoney on this and asked that the Indian Claims Commission be extended. You may be sure I will be glad to do what I can.

With just every good wish and hoping you are well and happy, I am

Sincerely,

WL/its